Form PTO-1595	12-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 6-93) .* OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent & Trademark Office						
	3216764 document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
David W. Thompson	Name: American Signature, Inc.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:						
2. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1800 Moler Road						
 ✓ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other □ Other	City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43207						
Execution Date: March 8, 2006	State of Incorporation of Assignee: Ohio Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is/are: March 8, 2006							
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Patent No.(s)							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_						
Donald F. Frei Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>						
Internal Address: <u>2700 Carew Tower</u> Cincinnati, OH 45202-2917	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 441 Vine Street	8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000 Deficiencies only (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The April 5, 2006 Theodore R. Remaklus, PTO Reg. No. 38,754 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document(s): 2							
1-802. 40.00 0P							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 017739 FRAME: 0018

Attorney Docket No. VALC-452

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	AS, I/we <u>, David W. Tł</u>	ammaan haya	invented a new and	orininal design	for an ARMOIRE	as fully disclosed		
		- -			original design	ior air <u>michoral</u>	as rany discressea		
in an app	olication fo	or Design Letters Patent							
	[XX]	executed by me on eve							
	U	filed by me on	, as Se	rial No.	, preparator	y to obtaining Desi	gn Letters Patent		
		of the United States th							
	WHEREAS, AMERICAN SIGNATURE, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having								
its principal office at 1800 Moler Road, Columbus, Ohio, 43207, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter									
disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.									
	NOW, T	THEREFORE, to all wh	om it may cor	cern, be it known tha	it, for and in co	nsideration of the s	um of One Dollar		
to me in	hand paid	, and other good and val	uable conside:	ration, the receipt of	which is hereby	acknowledged, I ha	ave sold, assigned		
and tran	sferred, ai	nd by these presents do s	ell, assign and	transfer unto the said	AMERICAN	SIGNATURE, INC	. my entire right,		
		n and to the subject mat							
		ained thereon, including							
		erty, the International F							
		vention or Union for ea							
-									
Commissioner of Patents to issue the Design Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.									
subject	matter dis	closed therein to the abo	ove-named As	signee, its legal repri	esentatives and	assigns.			
Full Na	me								
of Inver	ntor:	THOMPSON	<u> </u>	David irst Name		W. Middle Name			
		Last Name	11	First Name		Wilder Hame			
						~ <i>l l</i>			
		Stat	2/	2		318106			
		Signature				Date			
Post Of		4120 Danah	man Crant	New Albany,	Ohio	43054			
Addres	s:	4120 Baugh Post Office		City, State or		Zip Code	•		
STATI	6 Oh:	>)							
COLIN	(T)) SS							
COUN	III TR	paskin)							
	On this	day of day of	rch , 2006	before me personally	appeared David	W. Thompson to m	e known and		
deed an	by me to t id who exe	cuted the same for the us	es and purpose	es therein specified.	of the foregoing	, msu ument to be a	voluntary act and		
			• •			0			
		DY DAY		Van	ula Q'	tuller	_		
	17			Notary Public			_		
(SEAL) PAMULA A. LILLIE									
Notary Public, State of Ohio									
				sion Expires					
	- W. 2		March 1	17, 2007					

PATENT REEL: 017739 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 04/05/2006